

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16150/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2013 in SA No.356/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

GARHWAL MANDAL VIKAS NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABITA BADOLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.K. Uniyal,AG, Uttarakhand.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. U.K. Uniyal, learned Advocate General for the  
State of Uttarakhand.

Exemption allowed.

Learned counsel submits that since the contractual  
arrangement was terminated, there was no reason for the High  
Court to have interfered

....2/-

- 2 -

therein. He further submits that at the highest the first  
respondent can be continued in her earlier post, namely, that of  
the Receptionist, on which she can claim her lien.

In view of the above submissions, we issue notice,  
returnable in six weeks.

In the meantime, the implementation of the impugned  
judgment will remain stayed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master