

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16150/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2013 in SA No.356/2012 of  
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

GARHWAL MANDAL VIKAS NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABITA BADOLA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. U.K. Uniyal, AG, Uttarakhand  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Niteen Kr. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.  
for Mr. S.R. Setia, AORMr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
for Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AORUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the parties state that hearing  
of this matter will take about five minutes.

List on 29.04.2014.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar